
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO 
CLAIMS 

(Workers’ Compensation Claims) 

Upon the fourteenth omnibus objection to claims, dated April 19, 2010 

(the “Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation Company 

(f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession 

(collectively, the “Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code 

(the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the 

“Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of 

omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures 

Order”) [Docket No. 4180], seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging the 

Workers’ Compensation Claims on the grounds that such claims seek recovery of 

amounts for which the Debtors are not liable, all as more fully described in the 

Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the Fourteenth 

Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or 
                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed 
to such terms in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



 2 

further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the 

relief sought in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the 

Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual 

bases set forth in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the 

relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it 

is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection 

to Claims is granted as provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed 

and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged from the claims registry; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to, any claim listed on Exhibit A annexed to the 

Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed 

and Expunged” that is not disallowed or expunged; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

Dated: New York, New York 
 May 27, 2010 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 
 



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

44573 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,501.45

$16,501.45

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOUISVILLE, KY 40220

ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE CO
C/O GIBSON & SHARPS
9390 BUNSEN PARKWAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

69997

MARTINSBURG, WV 25401

AGOSTINO, JOSEPH
724 NEW YORK AVE APT 7

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

65974

HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643

ANDREW FAGO
21064 NW 166TH PL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

21051

ST LOUIS, MO 63109

AYRON WOMACK
C/O ROBERT J LENZE PC
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3703 WATSON ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

23053 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,780.80

$7,780.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63122

CHARLES E AUGUSTINE
ATTN RONALD D EDELMAN ATTORNEY
PO BOX 220167

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

61119 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HAMTRAMCK, MI 48212

CHERYL HESS
2047 EVALINE ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

20262 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST. LOUIS, MO 63367

CHRISTENE GOWEN
C/O COYNE CUNDIFF & HILLEMANN PC
ATTN BRADLEY CUNDIFF
11230 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

20263 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

CHRISTENE GOWEN
C/O COYNE CUNDIFF & HILLEMANN PC
ATTN BRADLEY CUNDIFF
11230 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

20264 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

CHRISTENE GOWEN
C/O COYNE CUNDIFF & HILLEMANN PC
ATTN BRADLEY CUNDIFF
11230 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

44447

CHICAGO, IL 60601

CRONIN, PETERS & COOK P.C .
221 N LA SALLE ST STE 1454

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

69646

GREENTOWN, PA 18426

FIGURA, FRANK R
161 LAUREL LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

58883

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GEORGE GARDNER
C/O LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH J RHODES
1225 KING ST SUITE 1200

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

11337

THOMASVILLE, GA 31758

HUFF, CHERYL L
PO BOX 6637

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

29387

ST LOUIS, MO 63120
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JERMAINE SMITH
3336 ARLINGTON AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

59180 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CREVE COEUR, MO 63146

KARL A AMBERGER
MARIO G. SILVA, ESQ
1001 CRAIG RD STE 260

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

62996 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CREVE COERY, MO 63146

KARL A AMBERGER
MARIO G SILVA ESQ
1001 CRAIG RD STE 260

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

67461 $0.00

$0.00

$407,472.00

$0.00

$407,472.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952

KAROL BRUNGER
1053 YARMOUTH ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

19902 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

LONG RICHARD C 2ND ACTION
LONG, RICHARD C
1518 WALNUT ST STE 800

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

59197

CHESAPEAKE CY, MD 21915

LUMSDEN, WILLIAM J
230 CHESTNUT SPRINGS RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

59750

PORTLAND, ME 04112
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MAINE WORKERS COMPENSATION RESIDUAL 
MARKET POOL
C/O TERESA CLOUTIER ESQ
LAMBERT COFFIN
PO BOX 15215

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49696

ST LOUIS, MO 63117

MARCIA JACKSON
FLOYD LAW FIRM
8151 CLAYTON ROAD SUITE 202

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

14936 $428,448.71

$0.00

$428,448.71

$428,448.71

$1,285,346.13

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NOVI, MI 48377

MATHIS PAUL C
42416 BROWNSTONE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

1421 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,642,262.00

$27,642,262.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63102

MISSOURI PRIVATE SECTOR INDIVIDUAL SELF-
INSURERS GUARANTY CORPORATION
ATTN  R SCOTT MOORE
LEWIS RICE & FINGERSH LC
500 N BROADWAY SUITE 2000

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

64465

WARREN, OH 44485

MORRIS, VANESSA
2451 MONTGOMERY AVE NW

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

58687 $37,178,250.07

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,178,250.07

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

NATIXIS NEW YORK BRANCH
ATTN ADAM H ISENBERG  ESQ
1500 MARKET STREET 38TH FL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

11592 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALBANY, NY 12207

NEW YORK STATE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
BOARD
JUDGMENT UNIT
20 PARK ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

MLC of Harlem, 
Inc.

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

15014 $0.00

$0.00

$79,191,122.16

$0.00

$79,191,122.16

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION
LEGAL DIVISION BANKRUPTCY UNIT
PO BOX 15567

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

15015 $0.00

$0.00

$55,297,743.56

$0.00

$55,297,743.56

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION
LEGAL DIVISION BANKRUPTCY UNIT
PO BOX 15567

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

7172 $0.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GLENDALE, AZ 85301

PAULA KARR
5738 W MORTEN AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

49376

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

PEBBLES R WILLIAMS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

65596

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48302

PHYLLIS E WILLETT
PO BOX 7391

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46043

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

PRESTON LOVE
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

46035

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RALPH E MURPHY
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49379

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RALPH E MURPHY
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

2243 $0.00

$0.00

$214.34

$0.00

$214.34

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BAY CITY, MI 48706

RAYMOND KLASS
201 E SMITH ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

16896

ELSBERRY, MO 63343

REBECCA L SCHIEFFER
1635 N HWYW

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46132

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

REDA C. PRESCOTT
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD  STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49363

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RHONDA E MARTINEK
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49396

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RICHARD G. CHEERS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46141

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RICHARD STEPHENS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD., STE. 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

44448

EDMONTON, KY 42129

RITA L SMITH
808 CORK GASCON ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49383

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

ROBERT F HUBER
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

61848

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

ROBERT L MCNABB
7092 GLEN OAK DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49667

BELCAMP, MD 21017

ROBERT NEHREBECKI
4332 DECLARATION CIR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

48392

ST CHARLES, MO 63301

ROGER D. WIELMS
C/O THEODORE G PASHOS ATTORNEY AT LAW
131 JEFFERSON

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49340

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

ROGER G MORROW
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

18429

CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017

RONALD E LOVERCHECK
DAVID J RAUSCHER, P.C.
500 CHESTERFIELD CENTER, STE. 355

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

16410 $300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PITTSBURGH, PA 15203

RUDBERG LAW OFFICES LLC
2107 SIDNEY ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49388

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RYAN L ANDERSON
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

61841

ABINGDON, MD 21009

SAMUEL SCRUGGS
237 MAPLE WREATH COURT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49666

PARKVILLE, MD 21234

SCHLOTHAUER, MARK E
9937 HARFORD RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49373

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

SHANA D SHAW
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

62957

PERRY HALL, MD 21128
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SHARON SUE GILBERT
9603 HAVEN FARM RD UNIT K

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

51154

ST LOUS, MO 63144
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SHARON Y ODUYEMI
C/O KRETMAR, BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

63921

YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44504

SHIRLEY DUNBAR
461 GYPSY LN APT 66C

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

68207

BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009

SMILEY, ARETHA
475 E 14 MILE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

69229 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147.20

$147.20

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

69230 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186.00

$186.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

69232 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$303.00

$303.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

69233 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,475.00

$1,475.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

69231 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,291.80

$1,291.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL WEST CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

46036

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

STEVE G HART
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49384

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

STEVE G HART
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46046

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

STEVEN KUNTZ
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46140

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

SUSAN ABRAMS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD., STE. 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49389

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

SUSAN ABRAMS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49395

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TAJUANA M ANDERSON
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46045

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA KREIENHEDER
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46048

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA L KREIENHEDER
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46050

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

46056

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49374

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49377

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

37152

ST LOUIS, MO 63105

TERENCE J CRONIN
C/O JAMES F MALONE, ATTORNEY AT LAW
8000 MARYLAND AVE STE 1000

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

46142

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TERRY A MITCHELL
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD., STE. 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

51155

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TERRY A MITCHELL
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

65670 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FLINT, MI 48532

TERRY J HOEY
PO BOX 320921

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

61363

ST LOUIS, MO 63102

TERRY R BEREUTER
C/O ROBERT J KEEFE ATTORNEY
105 BROADWAY STE 500

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

65306

DAVISON, MI 48423

TERRY S FRENCH-RICE
612 N. STATE ROAD #123

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

63797 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63102

THERESA BITER
C/O STEVEN M GELFMAN ESQ
133 S 11TH STREET SUITE 310

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

46180

ST CHARLES, MD 63301

THERESA PARHAM
JAMES J BRISCOE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
501 FIRST CAPITAL DR SUITE 2

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

26725 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,295.00

$336,295.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRIGHTON, MI 48116
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS GENDERNALIK
6424 WINANS LAKE RD.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

62989

FERNDALE, MI 48220

THOMPSON, CHARLES W
2018 MARTIN RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

61986

PERRY HILL, MD 21234

TIBURCIA AVALOS
19 HAPSBURG CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

70057 $0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NASHVILLE, TN 37203

TIFFANY WOMER
LAW OFFICE OF DONALD D ZUCCARELLO
3209 WEST END AVENUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49360

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TINO J PATTI JR
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

64221

OAKLAND, CA 94605

VIVIAN MACK
4309 RILEA WAY APT 3

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

26746

CAHOKIA, IL 62206

WANDRA GRIFFIN
1907 MARSEILLAS BLVD.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

8644

SPARKS, NV 89431

WILLIAM C SIMPSON
320 3RD ST APT 251

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

45169

LAKE SAINT LOUIS, MO 63367

WILLIAM D BROOKS
ATTN: STEPHEN J STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON LAW OFFICE LLC
780 LAKESIDE PLAZA

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

51144

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

WILLIAM OLVEY
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

33433

FORT WORTH, TX 76119

WILLIAMS, SHERYL DENISE
3900 RAPHAEL ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

49380

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

WILLIE M BROOKS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

16689 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63108

WILMA WADE
DOBSON, GOLDBERG, BERNS AND RICH, LLC
C/O MICHAEL C GOLDBERG
5017 WASHINGTON PLACE, 3RD FL

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 

Company

94Claims to be Disallowed and 
Expunged Totals

$37,906,698.78

$0.00

$135,705,000.77

$34,351,690.96

$207,963,390.51

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


